

Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2024-03-21 11:10:20 AM

Control Number - 55659

Item Number - 8



March 11, 2024

Mr. Jeffery Wirth, Enforcement Analyst Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 North Congress Avenue Austin, TX 78701

RE: Docket No. 55659, SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND REPORT TO THE COMMISSION REGARDING TRUE COMMODITIES LLC'S VIOLATIONS OF 16 TAC §§ 25.474, RELATED TO SELECTION OF RETAIL PROVIDER

Dear Mr. Wirth:

Please find enclosed an affidavit of payment of the administrative penalty paid by True Commodities LLC, Inc. to the Public Utility Commission of Texas ("Commission") pursuant to the Commission's order in the aforementioned docket.

Please contact me should you have any questions at 713-309-6229 or via email at lindsey@truepower.com.

Sincerely,

Lindsey Margiotta Chief Operating Officer

True Commodities LLC

STATE OF _	<u>TEXA</u>	<u> </u>
COUNNTY	OF 1	Harris

Before me. The undersigned notary public, on this day personally appeared Lindsey Margiotta, to me known to e the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

"My name is Lindsey Margiotta. I am over the age of eighteen years and am competent to make this affidavit. All facts herein are based on my personal knowledge.

I am employed by True Commodities, LLC as Chief Operating Officer, and in the course of my employment have person knowledge of the facts stated in this affidavit ("affidavit") for Treu Commodities, LLC, in which was prepared pursuant the Order of the Public Commission of Texas ("Commission") in Docket No. 55659.

I am an officer of True Commodities LLC under whose direction the administrative penalty was made. The administrative penalty was mailed on March 11, 2024.

Further affiant sayeth not.



Lindsey Margiotta,

COO, True Commodities LLC

My Commission Expires On: _